502142202 11/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher B. Barley	11/08/2012
James Brandon Roach	11/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WGI Innovations, Ltd.	
Street Address:	602 Fountain Parkway	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13686536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8173362181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817-336-2400

Email: jmorgan@deckerjones.com
Correspondent Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth

Address Line 1: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall Address Line 2: 801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000, Unit #46

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2223.37108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey A. Mantooth

Total Attachments: 2

source=222337108assignment#page1.tif source=222337108assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029363 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher B. Barley and James Brandon Roach, of

Grand Prairie, Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in an ELECTRICAL

DECOY APPARATUS, for which we have filed a utility patent application for Letters

Patent of the United States, which application is also identified as Docket No.

2223.37108;

AND WHEREAS, WGI Innovations, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

comprising WGI Holdings, Inc., a Texas corporation, of Grand Prairie, Texas is desirous

of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for

and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable

consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have

assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the

said WGI Innovations, Ltd. for the territory of the United States of America and the

entire world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said

application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore, said invention, application

and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by WGI Innovations, Ltd. as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the

request and at the expense of WGI Innovations, Ltd. execute and deliver any and all

papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said

invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the

PATENT REEL: 029363 FRAME: 0619 Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to WGI Innovations, Ltd. in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our seals. STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared said Christopher B. Barley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the _____ day of overber, 2012. SEAL Notary Public for said County and State Print Name Cheryl Reed

My Commission expires July 27, 2013 CHERYL REED Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 27, 2013 STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared said James Brandon Roach, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of ovember, 2012. Notary Public for said County and State CHERYL REED Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Print Name Cheryl Reed My Commission expires Suly 27, 2013 July 27, 2013

2